Milan Brglez

Poslanec Evropskega parlamenta /
Member of the European Parliament

Trubarjeva 26, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenija pisarna@milanbrglez.si

Ljubljana/Brussels, 24. 10. 2022

Opportunity for Traineeship in the European parliament

Would you like to get to know the European Parliament and the work of the MEP up close? I invite candidates, interested in the European Union and keen to obtain working experiences in a very particular international environment, to apply for a two-month traineeship, in my office in the European Parliament in Brussels/Strasbourg.

TASKS:

- substantive and administrative assistance to my work in Brussels/Strasbourg office;
- monitoring of work of relevant parliamentary committees;
- performing other relevant tasks that will occur on an ongoing basis.

ELIGIBILITY:

- age limit 23 to 28, or exceptionally up to including 30;
- interest in the core values and functioning of the European Union in general and the European Parliament in particular;
- considerable motivation and desire for new experiences and challenges;
- fluent spoken and written English is mandatory; knowledge of any other UN official language is considered an advantage.

APPLICATION PROCEDURE:

Candidates should send their application by e-mail to pisarna@milanbrglez.si by 6 December 2022. The application should contain a CV in Europass format and a motivation letter in English (up to one page A4, 1,5 spacing), explaining the significance of the traineeship for you and for the work of the MEP.

SELECTION PROCESS:

A designated commission will select the most suitable candidate from the applicants and, if necessary, invite them for a short interview. In the selection process, the commission will particularly pay attention to ensuring gender balance.

Candidates will be notified on the outcome of the selection process until 31 December 2022, by e-mail. Each of the selected candidates will be informed on the exact starting date of the traineeship.

For any additional information feel free to contact us by e-mail at pisarna@milanbrglez.si.

I look forward to our cooperation!

dr. Milan Bralez